

Access card purchased and/or dai Staff Initials & Date:	
Parent/Legal Guardian Name: Access card Photo Taken	
Staff Initials & Date: OFFICE USE ONLY	

City of Scottsdale McDowell Mountain Ranch Skate Park PARTICIPANT WAIVER FORM

The undersigned fully understands that my/my child's participation in the unsupervised City of Scottsdale's McDowell Mountain Ranch Skate Park involves skateboarding and/or roller skating and/or scooters and exposes me/my child to the risk of bodily injury, including without limitation concussions, head injuries, scrapes, scratches, bruises, broken bones, sprains/strains, and other injuries up to and including death, and property damage (initial)
I hereby acknowledge that participation in the unsupervised City of Scottsdale's McDowell Mountain Ranch Skate Park is voluntary and agree to assume any such risks (initial)
The City of Scottsdale is not responsible for any lost or damaged personal items. In addition, the City of Scottsdale is not responsible for paying for any medical treatment or medical attention of any kind (initial)
Further, in consideration for being permitted to use the unsupervised City of Scottsdale's McDowell Mountain Ranch Skate Park, I hereby agree for myself, my child(ren), my heirs, administrators, executors and assigns, that I shall indemnify and hold harmless the City of Scottsdale from any and all claims, demands, actions, or suits arising out of the connection with my/my child's participation in the unsupervised City of Scottsdale's McDowell Mountain Ranch Skate Park (initial)
McDowell Mountain Ranch "Skate Park Rules"
☐ Skate at your own risk. Skate Park users assume all risks related to Skate Park use.
☐ Safety equipment is recommended. Helmets, elbow pads, and kneepads are recommended while using Skate Park.
☐ All Skate Park users must possess a valid access card or a receipt validating a daily drop in use. (Provided at front desk)
☐ Bicycles are prohibited in the Skate Park facility.
☐ The Skate Park is a drug and alcohol free recreation area.
☐ Portable obstacles or materials (ramps, jumps, rails, etc.) are prohibited and shall not be used in the Skate Park facility.
☐ Scottsdale Parks and Recreation Department must approve any scheduled or organized events or contests.
☐ Any means to circumvent the system to gain access to the Skate Park Facility or allowing others to use your access card to gain access to the Skate Park facility is prohibited.
☐ Lawful directives given by park staff or any employee of the City of Scottsdale must be followed.
☐ Exhibit respect of all Skate Park participants. All users must abide by the Scottsdale Parks and Recreation Behavior policy.
□ Posted Skate Park hours must be followed at all times.
☐ Littering and graffiti are prohibited.
☐ All City, State, and Federal laws must be followed(initial)
Falsifying information on the unsupervised Skate Park waiver or failing to abide by Skate Park Rules is grounds for denial or revocation of the Skate Park access card and may result in criminal prosecution, and/or loss of Skate Park privileges, which may include but is not limited to suspension from the Skate Park (initial)
I have read this notice and understand the consequences of falsifying information or failing to abide by the Skate Park Rules (initial)
I certify that the information I have given on the unsupervised Skate Park waiver is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I fully understand and agree to abide by the Skate Park Rules, including all City of Scottsdale ordinances, rules, regulations, and policies, and understand that failure to abide by the Skate Park Rules, including all City of Scottsdale ordinances, rules, regulations, and policies is grounds for loss of Skate Park privileges (initial)
Name of Participant (please print):Birth Date:
Signature of Participant or Parent or Legal Guardian (if participant is under age eighteen): Date:
Name of Parent or Legal Guardian and Relation to Participant (please print): Address: City: State: Zip: Home Phone: Cell Phone:
Home Phone: Cell Phone:
Email Address: